ORDINANCE 80-48

To Amend the 1980 Salary Ordinance to Create the Position of Project Director, Child Care Assistance Program, Human Resources Department

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. From and after the first day of July, 1980, pursuant to IC 18-2-1-10, the following classified position, salary and pay schedule for Project Director, Child Care Assistance Program, be incorporated into Sections I and II of Ordinance 79-55, Salary Ordinance for Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Bloomington:

Section I.

Human Resources

Project Director, Child Care Assistance Program

\$11,140

Section II.

Pay Grade

Classification

Salary

19

Project Director, Child Care Assistance Program

\$11,000-\$12,840

the second of th

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED upon this 19th day of June, 1980.

Tomilea Allison, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this $2000\,\mathrm{day}$ of June, 1980.

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 20th day of June, 1980.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This salary ordinance amendment would delete one Human Resources Department Specialist position and create the position of Project Director, Child Care Assistance Program. This position, which will begin July 1, will be funded entirely by Title XX monies.

I HEREBY MOVE THAT XXX ORDINANCE APP	ROPRIATION
ORDINANCE # 80-48 , ENTITLED TO AMEND T	THE 1980 SALARY
ORDINANCE TO CREATE THE POSITION OF PROJECT	DIRECTOR, CHILD
CARE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, HUMAN RESOURCES DE	EPARTMENT
BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FIRST READING B	Y TITLE
ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON JUNE	5
1980.	

Leayd W. Olad (Signature)